

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 231 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 232 OF 2015

Nitin Wadhwa .. Plaintiff
Versus
Pallavi Phakey & Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2379 OF 2019
WITH
WILL NO. 909 OF 2019

-
- Ms. Divya Vishwanath i/by Som Sinha & Associates for Plaintiff /
Petitioner
 - Mr. Siddhant Chabbaria a/w Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/by M/s.
Renata Partners for Defendants
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 01, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates for the parties for some time.
2. Stand over to **22nd August, 2023** considering that the learned Advocate for Defendants in the Suit have been newly appointed. Mr.Chabbaria is directed to take appropriate action in terms of serving the copy of Testamentary Petition No. 2379 of 2019 on the Plaintiff. That apart in so far as framing of issues is concerned, both Advocates are directed to file their draft issues, exchange the draft issues *inter se* and inform the Court accordingly on the next date so that the Suit can be proceeded with.

3. Draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff have been tendered in the Court. Copy of the same has been given to the learned Advocate for Defendants.

4. Stand over to **22nd August, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2023.08.01
19:44:23
+0530