

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 231 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 232 OF 2016

Nitin Wadhwa ...Plaintiff

Versus

Manju Subodh Manaktala & Another ...Defendants

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 69 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2379 OF 2019

Mr. Vishesh R. Kulkarni i/b Renata Partners for Plaintiff.
Ms. Som Sinha, Ms. Divya Vishwanath i/b Som Sinha Associates for Plaintiff in TS No. 231 of 2016 and Defendants in TS No. 69 of 2026.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. The connected Testamentary Suit No. 231 of 2016 is the assignment of this Court, however, Testamentary Suit No. 69 of 2026 is not the assignment of this Court.
2. Learned counsel for parties submit that an appropriate order will be taken on the administrative side for clubbing of these two petitions.
3. Stand over to **27th April, 2026** (directions).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]